

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 10th September, 2025**

FOR HEARING :

100. TP/1459/2025 P. C. : Shri. Praveenkumar D. Singh a/w Ms. Deepa Jaiswar
(AMH20220000980C202
400012) i/b Deepak Sharma Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner
with
WILL/589/2025

1. Petitioner to take steps to amend the capacity of the petitioner as per Section 233 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925, as the property is bequeathed to the husband of the deceased, namely Prithviraj. Said Prithviraj died after the death of the deceased/testatrix. Hence, under the Will, the Prithviraj was the sole legatee. In such circumstances, the petitioners would be legal representative of the said sole legatee, under the Will.

2. Furthermore, petitioners to state about the mother of said sole legatee, as per the provisions of the Sec. 8 of the Hindu Succession Act, 1956.

3. petitioner to state about the marital status of Ashok, as per the first order dated 04.04.2025.

4. S. O. to 08.10.2025

10.09.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**