

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th November, 2025

FOR HEARING :

121. TP/1459/2025 P. C. : Shri. Shobhit S Jadhav i/b Deepak Sharma Ld.
(AMH20220000980C202
400012)
with
WILL/589/2025

1. Petitioner to mention the details of Neha Singh, a daughter of Ashok Singh. Said Neha is Class-I legal heir of sole legatee under the Will, Prithviraj Singh as per Section 8 of the Hindu Succession Act, 1956. Therefore, petitioner to amend the legal heirs table properly as per Section 15(1) (a) of the Hindu Succession Act, 1956.

2. Furthermore, she being the legal heir of Prithviraj Singh she has also right as legacy being the legatee of the said Prithviraj. Hence, petitioner to comply provision of Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.

3. S. O. to 16.12.2025

17.11.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department