

Before : D. D. Suryavanshi,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 07th May, 2026

FOR AMENDMENT :

11.TP/1459/2025	)	
(AMH20220000980C202400012)	)	
with	)	
WILL/589/2025	)	
In	)	Ms. Aarti Jain, Pallavi Sharma, Yukta
TP/1459/2025	)	Sharma i/b Deepak Sharma Ld. Advocate
(AMH20220000980C202400012)	)	
with	)	for the Petitioner
CHOL/133/2026	)	
(AMH20220000980C202500026)	)	
In	)	
TP/1459/2025	)	
(AMH20220000980C202400012)	)	

P. C.

1.Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner. By filing Precipice submits dispensed with the re-verification on the ground of age of the petitioner considering submission. Upon filing an additional affidavit by the petitioner, confirming the proposed amendment, the re-verification, if any, stands dispensed with. However, Ld. advocate for the petitioner to initial the amendment.

2. S. O. to 10.08.2026

07.05.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department.